Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arch Chemicals, Inc.		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	26-30 Nishiazabu 2-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	106-8620
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559189	GENSTREAM
Registration Number:	2762754	LOKATS
Registration Number:	2476083	DURIMIDE
Registration Number:	1532483	MICROSTRIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: afanucci@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Allan Fanucci
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90290.6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Allan Fanucci

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0979 CH \$115

900016255

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan Fanucci

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARCH CHEMICALS Assignment\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=ARCH CHEMICALS Assignment\_Page\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0980

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 30 day of November 2004. FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Arch Chemicals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, having a place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5204 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A which is incorporated herein by reference. The Assignor hereby assigns unto Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its place of business at 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minatoku, Tokyo 106-8620, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest including common law rights in and to such marks and in and to such applications and Registrations set forth in attached Schedule A, together with the rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal:

	Arch Chemicals, Inc.	
November 30, 2004	Name: Xon M.	
	Title: Exec VP + CFO	
	<u>November 30</u> , 2004	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$

Sworn to before me this 30 day of Novelet, 2004

Andrew B. Purcell Notary Public

U.S.A.

ANDREW B. PURCELL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PU6115637
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0981

# SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
GENSTREAM	2,559,189	April 9, 2002
LOKATS	2,762,754	September 9, 2003
DURIMIDE	2,476,083	August 7, 2001
MICROSTRIP	1,532,483	April 4, 1989

**RECORDED: 12/06/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0982